Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UPIB, Inc.		09/28/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regions Asset Company	
Street Address:	3501 Silverside Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 209	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2506910	A NEW LEADER IN INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2143887	CAPITAL BUSINESS CREDIT
Registration Number:	1666940	CAPITAL FACTORS
Registration Number:	1769452	HOME BUYERS CENTER
Registration Number:	1073328	ANNIE
Registration Number:	1503242	LEADER FEDERAL
Registration Number:	2653368	LEADER MUTUAL FUNDS
Registration Number:	2764084	ONE UP
Registration Number:	2431631	PLANTER EQUITY LENDING
Registration Number:	1564998	SECOR
Registration Number:	1553230	SECOR
Registration Number:	1637105	U.P. DIRECT
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900088869 **REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0014**

Registration Number:	2837774	UNION PLANTERS BANK
Registration Number:	2809259	UP TREASURY MANAGER ONLINE
Registration Number:	2806261	UPACCESS CHECKING
Registration Number:	2578216	UPBUSINESS VANTAGE
Registration Number:	2656421	UPCOMPLETE CHECKING
Registration Number:	2795919	UPPAYCARD
Registration Number:	2528643	UPSOLUTIONS CHECKING
Registration Number:	1506719	WITHDRAWABLE CD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024293000

Email: rmarmer@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel M. Marmer/Steptoe & Johnson LLP

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15548.2001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	`R
Signature:	/Rachel M. Marmer/
Date:	10/09/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=upib_merger#page1.tif source=upib_merger#page2.tif source=upib_merger#page3.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"UPIB, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "REGIONS ASSET COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF

"REGIONS ASSET COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT

4:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2875356 8100M 071067314



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6038720

DATE: 10-01-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Comporations Delivered 04:45 PM 09/28/2007 FILED 04:45 PM 09/28/2007 SRV 071067314 - 2875356 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

UPIB, INC., a Delaware corporation

WITH AND INTO

REGIONS ASSET COMPANY, a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Deleware

Regions Asset Company, a Dolaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

- The constituent corporations of the merger effected hereby (the "Merger") are UPIB. Inc., a Delaware corporation ("UPIB") and Regions Asset Company, a Delaware corporation ("RAC").
- 2. A Plan and Agreement of Merger (the "Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by UPIB and RAC in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL").
 - RAC shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of RAC shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The Agreement is on file at the office of RAC, which is located at 3501 Silverside Road, Naamans Building, Ste. 209, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19810.
- A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by RAC, or request and without cost, to any stockholder of UPIB.

144740-2

2007-09-27 11:54

FAX

3024782817 >>

P 7/112/10

- This Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 11:69 p.m. on September 30, 2007.
- 8. Notwithstanding sockholder consent to the Plan and Agreement of Merger, and at any time prior to the effectiveness of this Certificate of Merger, the Plan and Agreement of Merger may be amended, abandoned and terminated without further stockholder staten pursuant to Section 251(d) of the GCL.

THE UNDERSIGNED. Regions Asset Company, a Delaware corporation, has caused this Cortificate of Merger to be examined by its duly authorized officer as of the 25 day of September, 2007.

REGIONS ASSET COMPANY, a Delewere corporation

By: Janet Armilage

144240 2

RECORDED: 10/09/2007